
     

STATE ECONOMIC IMPACT

FY23 State Procurement Investment (3) $27.2M

SAMPLE OBLIGATIONS (4)

Other Than Small Business

Historically Black Colleges and Universities

Other Minority Institutions

Economically Disadvantaged Women Owned

8(a) Program $0

$118,827

$316,952

$0

$852,359

$296,310

$0

$292,553

$157,955

$12.5M

$584,318

$0

Small Business

Historically Underutilized Business (HUBZone)

Service Disabled Veteran Owned

Innovative Research

Disadvantaged Business

Veteran Owned

Woman Owned 

Small Business ONLY

$1.3M

BUSINESS

EDUCATIONAL

GOVERNMENT

NON-PROFIT

$13.8M

$13.4M

$0

$35.5K

NASA AGENCYWIDE(1) MOON TO MARS CAMPAIGN

State ImpactState Impact

CLIMATE CHANGE R&T(2)  INVESTMENT

State Impact

Jobs
Supported

Jobs
Supported

Jobs
Supported

Economic
Output

Economic
Output

Economic
Output

State Tax
Revenue

State Tax
Revenue

State Tax
Revenue

369 38 100
$83.2M $8.4M $21.8M

$2.6M $262K $706K

(2) Climate Change Research and Technology (R&T) Investments

(1) For more information, please visit https://www.nasa.gov/value-of-nasa/

MISSOURI

Washington University

University of Missouri

Saint Louis University

University of Alabama in Huntsville

The Boeing Company

Impossible Sensing, LLC

Thermavant Technologies, LLC

EaglePicher Technologies, LLC

Paragon Solutions, Inc.

$9,541,806

$3,280,171

$43,590

$26,122

$12,283,334

$578,842

$396,472

$246,000

$173,726

LEADING STATE-BASED

LEADING STATE-BASED

NASA BUSINESS CONTRACTORS

NASA EDUCATION FUNDING

Missouri University of Science & Technology $888,817

SPACE GRANT CONSORTIUM

(3)NASA contracts sourced in the state in FY23; see FY23 NASA Economic Impact Report

(4)Categories are not additive. For more information on FY23 Sample Obligations, please visit: NASA Acquisition Internet Service (NAIS)

https://www.nasa.gov/value-of-nasa/
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Twenty-two Missouri 
suppliers contributed to 
NASA’s Artemis program. 
An example of the 
state’s contributions is 
manufacturing supplies for 
NASA’s SLS super-heavy lift 
rocket, the most powerful 
rocket ever flown. SLS will 
send Orion with astronauts 
to the Moon as part of the 
Artemis missions and to 
explore destinations far into 
the solar system.

(*) Active

Thomas D. Akers
Robert L. Behnken
Linda M. Godwin
Mike S. Hopkins
Janet L. Kavandi
Robert C. Springer

NASA ASTRONAUTS

For more information about the Economic Impact 
Report for your state, go to:

Mary W. Jackson NASA Headquarters
300 E Street SW, Suite 5R30
Washington, DC 20546
www.nasa.gov/centers

MISSOURI

There are 13 NASA federal employees and 213 contractors* in the state of 
Missouri.

For every NASA civil servant job located in Missouri, an additional 28** 
jobs are supported in the state economy. For every million dollars’ worth of 
economic output generated by NASA civil service employees, an additional 
$12.8** million worth of output is sustained throughout the state economy.

NASA JOBS SUPPORTED

369

(*) Indirect effects are the purchases of goods and services by government agencies and private sector contractors, as well as by the industries that supply them.
(**) Multiplier based on IMPLAN Input Output (I-O) model. To learn more, please visit: https://blog.implan.com/understanding-implan-multipliers

https://blog.implan.com/understanding-implan-multipliers

