MISSOURI

National Aeronautics and Space Administration



NASA AGENCYWIDE(1)

State Impact

369 Jobs Supported

\$83.2M Economic Output

\$2.6M State Tax Revenue

MOON TO MARS CAMPAIGN

State Impact

Jobs Supported

\$8.4M Economic Output

\$262K State Tax Revenue

CLIMATE CHANGE R&T(2) INVESTMENT

State Impact

100 Jobs Supported

\$21.8M Economic Output

\$706K State Tax Revenue

FY23 State Procurement Investment \$27.2M

SAMPLE OBLIGATIONS(4)

Ø	BUSINESS	\$13.8M
	Other Than Small Business	\$12.5M
	Small Business	\$1.3M
	8(a) Program	\$0
	Economically Disadvantaged Women Owned	\$118,827
	Historically Underutilized Business (HUBZone)	\$316,952
	Service Disabled Veteran Owned	\$0
	Innovative Research	\$852,359
	Disadvantaged Business	\$296,310
	Veteran Owned	\$0
	Woman Owned	\$292,553
	Small Business ONLY	\$157,955
Θ	EDUCATIONAL	\$13.4M
	Historically Black Colleges and Universities	\$584,318
	Other Minority Institutions	\$0
å	GOVERNMENT	\$0
\$	NON-PROFIT	\$35.5K

LEADING STATE-BASED

NASA BUSINESS CONTRACTORS

The Boeing Company	\$12,283,334
Impossible Sensing, LLC	\$578,842
Thermavant Technologies, LLC	\$396,472
EaglePicher Technologies, LLC	\$246,000
Paragon Solutions, Inc.	\$173,726

LEADING STATE-BASED

NASA EDUCATION FUNDING

Washington University	\$9,541,806
University of Missouri	\$3,280,171
Saint Louis University	\$43,590
University of Alabama in Huntsville	\$26,122

SPACE GRANT CONSORTIUM

Missouri University of Science & Technology \$888,817

⁽¹⁾ For more information, please visit https://www.nasa.gov/value-of-nasa/

⁽²⁾ Climate Change Research and Technology (R&T) Investments

MISSOURI





NASA JOBS SUPPORTED

There are 13 NASA federal employees and 213 contractors* in the state of Missouri.

For every NASA civil servant job located in Missouri, an additional 28** jobs are supported in the state economy. For every million dollars' worth of economic output generated by NASA civil service employees, an additional \$12.8** million worth of output is sustained throughout the state economy.

19 Indirect effects are the purchases of goods and services by government agencies and private sector contractors, as well as by the industries that supply them

("") Multiplier based on IMPLAN Input Output (I-O) model. To learn more, please visit: https://blog.implan.com/understanding-implan-multipliers

NASA ASTRONAUTS

Thomas D. Akers

Robert L. Behnken

Linda M. Godwin

Mike S. Hopkins

Janet L. Kavandi

Robert C. Springer

(*) Active

For more information about the Economic Impact Report for your state, go to:



Mary W. Jackson NASA Headquarters 300 E Street SW, Suite 5R30 Washington, DC 20546 www.nasa.gov/centers





22

Twenty-two Missouri suppliers contributed to NASA's Artemis program. An example of the state's contributions is manufacturing supplies for NASA's SLS super-heavy lift rocket, the most powerful rocket ever flown. SLS will send Orion with astronauts to the Moon as part of the Artemis missions and to explore destinations far into the solar system.